
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 06/09/21

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 466,594
2nd Payment 489,924

1 06/09/21 Wed $20,828,672 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $13,774,105 1.452 3.5% 3.5% 3rd Payment 514,420
2 06/12/21 Sat $22,589,191 $31,153,986 $31,000,000 $21,300,000 1.452 3.8% 7.2% 4th Payment 540,141
3 06/16/21 Wed $21,928,592 $41,981,784 $43,000,000 $29,600,000 1.452 3.7% 10.6% 5th Payment 567,149
4 06/19/21 Sat $25,091,756 $54,371,475 $55,000,000 $37,900,000 1.452 4.2% 14.3% 6th Payment 595,506
5 06/23/21 Wed $22,891,984 $65,674,972 $67,000,000 $46,100,000 1.452 3.8% 17.6% 7th Payment 625,281
6 06/26/21 Sat $25,759,548 $78,394,402 $79,000,000 $54,400,000 1.452 4.3% 21.2% 8th Payment 656,545
7 06/30/21 Wed $23,768,138 $90,130,523 $90,000,000 $62,000,000 1.452 4.0% 24.3% 9th Payment 689,373
8 07/03/21 Sat $28,372,042 $104,139,938 $104,000,000 $71,600,000 1.452 4.7% 27.9% 10th Payment 723,841
9 07/07/21 Wed $26,387,972 $117,169,668 $116,000,000 $79,900,000 1.452 4.4% 31.1% 11th Payment 760,033

10 07/10/21 Sat $30,319,874 $130,633,690 $129,000,000 $88,800,000 1.452 5.1% 34.6% 12th Payment 798,035
11 07/14/21 Wed $28,323,522 $142,974,117 $142,000,000 $97,800,000 1.452 4.7% 37.7% 13th Payment 837,937
12 07/17/21 Sat $31,857,260 $156,854,177 $157,000,000 $108,100,000 1.452 5.3% 41.0% 14th Payment 879,833
13 07/21/21 Wed $30,035,704 $169,940,594 $168,000,000 $115,700,000 1.452 5.0% 43.9% 15th Payment 923,825
14 07/24/21 Sat $34,244,304 $184,860,678 $183,000,000 $126,000,000 1.452 5.7% 47.1% 16th Payment 970,016
15 07/28/21 Wed $34,820,106 $200,031,636 $201,000,000 $138,400,000 1.452 5.8% 50.2% 17th Payment 1,018,517
16 07/31/21 Sat $39,451,952 $217,220,668 $218,000,000 $150,100,000 1.452 6.5% 53.4% 18th Payment 1,069,443
17 08/04/21 Wed $35,862,274 $232,845,694 $236,000,000 $162,500,000 1.452 6.0% 56.2% 19th Payment 1,122,915
18 08/07/21 Sat $39,926,970 $250,908,095 $253,000,000 $174,200,000 1.452 6.6% 59.1% 20th Payment 1,179,061
19 08/11/21 Wed $37,049,466 $267,050,375 $268,000,000 $184,600,000 1.452 6.1% 61.6% 21st Payment 1,238,014
20 08/14/21 Sat $40,881,164 $284,862,108 $286,000,000 $197,000,000 1.452 6.8% 64.2% 22nd Payment 1,299,915
21 08/18/21 Wed $40,383,918 $302,457,194 $303,000,000 $208,700,000 1.452 6.7% 66.6% 23rd Payment 1,364,911
22 08/21/21 Sat $44,654,495 $321,912,950 $321,000,000 $221,100,000 1.452 7.4% 69.1% 24th Payment 1,433,156
23 08/25/21 Wed $46,243,624 $342,061,082 $343,000,000 $236,200,000 1.452 7.6% 71.4% 25th Payment 1,504,814
24 08/28/21 Sat $51,946,575 $364,693,963 $373,000,000 $256,900,000 1.452 8.5% 73.8% 26th Payment 1,580,055
25 09/01/21 Wed $57,110,876 $389,576,906 $394,000,000 $271,300,000 1.452 9.3% 76.3% 27th Payment 1,659,057
26 09/04/21 Sat $63,374,821 $417,189,021 $430,000,000 $296,100,000 1.452 10.3% 78.7% 28th Payment 1,742,010
27 09/08/21 Wed $68,533,051 $419,436,438 $0 1.452 11.1% 81.1% 29th Payment 1,829,111
28 09/11/21 Sat $79,218,526 $453,951,582 $0 1.452 12.7% 83.5% 30th Payment 1,920,566
29 09/15/21 Wed $82,239,662 $455,267,877 $0 1.452 13.1% 85.6%
30 09/18/21 Sat $99,023,158 $498,411,807 $0 1.452 15.6% 87.9% Total 31,000,000
31 09/22/21 Wed $98,687,594 $498,265,603 $0 1.452 15.5% 89.8%
32 09/25/21 Sat $123,778,947 $552,195,515 $0 1.452 19.1% 91.7%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $13,800,000

Graduated PaymentsCOVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 6/9/2021


